IDENTIFICATION SHEET

ŁOBZÓW COURTYARD

Study competition for the development of an architectural and urban planning concept of a multifunctional teaching building for the Faculty of Architecture at the Cracow University of Technology:

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
1111
DATA OF PARTICIPANT 1 (student)
First and last name of the participant
Participant's address
E-mail
DATA OF PARTICIPANT 2 (student)
First and last name of the participant
Participant's address
E-mail
DATA OF PARTICIPANT 3 (student)
First and last name of the participant
Participant's address
E-mail
DATA OF PARTICIPANT 4 (student)
First and last name of the participant
Participant's address
E-mail

University name:
Faculty
University address
DETAILS OF THE UNIVERSITY SUPERVISOR
First and last name of the participant
E-mail
STATEMENTS
 We declare that we have fulfilled the information obligations provided for in Article 13, or Art. of the GDPR* towards natural persons from whom we have directly or indirectly obtained personal data in order to participate in the Competition **.
*Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27, 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free flow of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) (Official Journal of the EU L 119 of 04.05.2016, p. 1).
** In the event that the Party does not provide personal data other than directly related to them or there is an exclusion of the obligation to provide information, pursuant to Article 13, section 4 or Article 14 section 5 of the GDPR, the Contractor does not submit the content of the statement (removal of the content of the declaration, e.g. by deleting it).
SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT 1
SIGNATURE OF THE UNIVERSITY SUPERVISOR

UNIVERSITY DATA

GDPR INFORMATION CLAUSE

For participants of the study competition for the development of an architectural and urban planning concept entitled ŁOBZÓW COURTYARD

In accordance with Article 13 section 1 and section 2 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation/GDPR) Cracow University of Technology hereby informs that:

- the administrator of your personal data is the Cracow University of Technology with its registered office in Kraków at 24 Warszawska Street, 31-155 Kraków;
- the Inspector for the Protection of Personal Data at the Cracow University of Technology can be contacted at the following e-mail address: iodo@pk.edu.pl and phone number 12 628 22 37;
- personal data will be processed for the purpose of conducting and documenting participation in the Study Competition for the development of an architectural and urban design concept entitled Łobzów Courtyard and for the purpose of documenting the deliberations of the Competition Committee and the post-competition presentation;
- 4. Personal data shall be processed on the basis of article 6 item 1 point c in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation and on the basis of:
 - 1) Act of July 20 2018 The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85, as amended),
 - resolution No. 107/d/11/2019 of the Senate of the Cracow University of Technology of November 27, 2019 on the Regulations of courses, trainings and summer schools conducted at the Cracow University of Technology, as amended,
 - ordinance No. 82 of the Rector of the CUT dated December 14 2017 on the introduction of the Registry and Archives Regulations at the Cracow University of Technology, as amended,
- personal data will be stored for a period of 5 years from the announcement of the results of the Competition, calculated in full calendar years, starting from January 1 of the year following the date of announcement of the results of the Competition;
- 6. the data subject has the right to access the content of their data and the right to rectify, delete, limit processing, the right to transfer data, the right to object and the right to lodge a complaint with the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection if it is considered that the processing of personal data violates the provisions of the General Data Protection Regulation;
- 7. the provision of your personal data is a statutory requirement/condition for participation in the Competition;
- processing is necessary for the fulfilment of a legal obligation incumbent on the administrator.